Sr. No. Names of proposed Warrant holders Pre Preferential Allotment Post Preferential Allotment(*)

 No. of Shares % of Total No. of Warrants /

Voting Rights Shares Voting Rights

1. Pritam A. Doshi 1395199 13.3902 1655199 15.1303

2. Pratibha A. Doshi 1695656 16.2738 1955656 17.8768

TOTAL 3090855 29.6640 3610855 33.0071

( * ) Assuming full conversion of Warrants into Equity shares.

(viii)  Under subscription, if any

Any of the warrants issued as above, that may remain unsubscribed for any reason whatsoever, may be offered and allotted by the Board in its absolute
discretion to any person / entity / investor as mentioned herein above, on the same terms and conditions.

(ix)  Shareholding Pattern Pre and Post Preferential Offer:

The Shareholding pattern giving the present position as also considering full allotment of warrants to the investors who are Promoters and  equity shares arising
out of the conversion thereof, as per Resolution 4 of the Notice are given below:

Category of Shareholders Pre-Allotment  (As on March 31, 2016) Post allotment of Equity Shares
on exercise of Warrants (assuming full
conversion

Total No. of Shares % of Total Total No. % of Total

Voting Rights of Shares Voting Rights

Promoters/Promoters' Group 5774963 55.42% 6294963 57.54%

Mutual Funds / UTI 1100 0.01% 1100 0.01%

Banks, FIs, Insurance Companies etc. 75550 0.73% 75550 0.69%

Foreign Institutional Investors 1625 0.02% 1625 0.01%

Other Bodies Corporate 406098 3.90% 406098 3.71%

Non Resident Indians 42221 0.41% 42221 0.38%

Public 4102013 39.37% 4102013 37.49%

Others – clearing Members 16030 0.15% 16030 0.14%

Total 10419600 100.00% 10939600 100.00%

(x) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:-

As required under the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the Company shall complete the allotment(s) of warrants as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 days
from the date of passing of this resolution by the shareholders granting consent for preferential issue or in the event allotment of warrants would require any
approval(s) from any regulatory authority or the Central Government, within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of such approval(s), as the case may be.

(xi)  Others:

The certificate of the Statutory Auditors to the effect that the present preferential offer is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in Chapter